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Scheduling

Project Introduction

[ J [ J
[s] Task Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Half 2, 2024 Half 1, 2025 Half 2, 2025 )
Mode [ - B Y I P I A |l s 1o | nwle | Flom | a M| )| oa s | o -
° ° 1 |wm Preconstruction 25 days Wed 5/1/24 Tue 6/4/24 Preconstruction [
@, osed project a roach for the final T—™
u r p r O p p J p p 2 (wm Award Project GC 0 days Wed 5/1/24 Wed 5/1/24
51
: t : l l : l d M l M t : d d M & 3w Finalize Owner,/GC Contract 10 days Wed 5/1/24 Tue 5/14/24 2 Finalize Owrlra’ﬁc Contract / /
N aQlzZationNn an esSign W 8 25 25
p r OJ e C W l I C u e v I S u 9 4 |mm Release Long Lead Items 15 days Wed 5/15/24  Tue 6/4/24 3 Release Long Lead Items
5/15 ¥ . 6/4
. [ 4 . 5 |wm Release Subcontracts 10 days Wed 5/15/24  Tue 5/28/24 3 Release Subcontracts
construction contucts cooroination S5 i 7 °
¢ 6 | Notice to Proceed Constrution 0 days Tue 5/28/24 Tue 5/28/24 5 l PY
° . ° 5/28
7 |wm Phase |: Site Construction 178 days Wed 5/29/24  Fri1/31/25 W Phase |: Site Construction
U 5/29 § g 1/31
) 8 |wg Mobilization 5 days Wed 5/29/24 Tue6/4/24 6 Mohnimion
° ° . ° 5/29 6/4
W I I . loth r I I . S t O | I el 9 | SWPPP Installation 3 days Wed 6/5/24 Frig/7/24 8 SWPPP Installation
6/5 T 6/7
10 |wg Strip Topsoil 10 days Mon 6/10/24  Fri6/21/24 9 Strip Topsoil
6/10 T, 6/21
.
e X e ‘ ' I t e O l l r O r O O ‘ n |y Pour footings 10 days Mon 6/24/24  Fri7/5/24 10 Pour footings
o 6/24 . 7/5
. 12 W Construct Pad's 20 days Mon 7/8/24 Fri8/2/24 11 Construct Pad’s
7/87 8/2
- N Ov I SWO r k S 13 |wg Construct Site Subgrade 40 days Mon 7/8/24 Fri 8/30/24 1258 Construct Site Subgrade
7/8) 8/30
) . 14 |mm Install Site Utilities 30 days Mon 7/8/24 Fri 8/16/24 1255 Install Site Utilities
M oft Project
= I C r O S J 15 |wg Final Grade Site 5 days Maon 9/2/24 Fri9/6/24 13 Final Grade Site
9/2 7.9/6
O 16 |Wg Install Pavement Stone 15 days Mon 9/9/24  Fri9/27/24 15 Install Pavement Stone
- ICrosoft Exce
17 |wm Install Curbs/Site Concrete 20 days Thu 9/19/24 Wed 10/16/24 16FS-7 days Install ttarbs{Site Concrete
9/19) 10/16
M 18 Wy Backfill Curbs 10 days Thu10/10/24 Wed 10/23/24 17FS-5 days Backfill Curbs
- ev I 10/10 " 10/23
19 |wn Install Binder Course Asphalt 9 days Tue 10/15/24  Fri 10/25/24 18FS-7 days Install Binder Course Asphalt
10/15)0:.10/25
20 |mm Install Site Lighting 8 days Wed 10/23/24 Fri1l/1/24 19FS-3 days Install Site Ligl}ing
10/23 .~ 11/
AL Start Landscaping/Walls 15 days Mon 11/25/24  Fri 12/13/24 19F5+20 days Start I.am#capingfw.‘ills
11/25 12/13
22w Complete Landscaping 20 days Mon 12/16/24  Fri 1/10/25 21 Complete Landscaping
12/16 T 1/10
FE Headwall 15 days Wed 12/25/24 Tue 1/14/25 2255+7 days Headwall
12/25p000. 1114
24 | Finish Curb 5 days Wed 1/1/25 Tue 1/7/25 23F5-10 days Finish Curb
1/ /T
25 W Install Surface Course Asphalt 10 days Mon 1/13/25  Fri1/24/25 22,24 Install Sudac£tuurse Asphalt
1/13 - 1/24
26 (wm Install Striping/Signage 5 days Mon 1/27/25  Fri1/31/25 25 Install Slriplnngignage
1277 1/
27w Phase Il Office Construction 235 days Mon 9/2/24 Fri 7/25/25 Phase Il Office Construction
9/2 1 7/25
26  |wn Stone Building Pad 5 days Mon 9/2/24 Fri9/6/24 13 Stone Building Pad
9/2 7. 9/6
29 (wg Install Trench Foundations 4 days Mon 9/9/24 Thu 9/12/24 28 Install Trench Foundations
9/9 1. 9/12
L} L}
30 (wg Install Column Piers 3 days Fri9/13/24 Tue 9/17/24 29 Install Column Piers
ash between Ceiling
1 Install Structural Steel 15 days Wed 9/18/24  Tue 10/8/24 30 Install Structural Steel
° ° ° 9/18 ¥ 10/8
32 |wm Caulk Precast Panels 9 days Wed 10/9/24  Mon 10/21/24 31 Caulk Precast Panels
I V n0/9 . 10/21
33 |mm Construct second floor 7 days Tue 10/22/24 'Wed 10/30/24 32 Canstruct second floor
10/22 ¥ 10/30
°
34 Construct third Floor 7 days Thu 10/31/24  Fri11/8/24 33 Construct third Floor
relQteo sirateglies an oW ey are
35 | Construct Fourth Floor 7 days Mon 11/11/24 Tue 11/19/24 34 Construct Fourth Floor
; 11/11 11/19
O O L 36 (g Erect Precast / pour exterior walls 20 days Wed 11/20/24 Tue 12/17/24 35 Erect Precast }'J:lour exterior walls
enericiatl to e projecCt a an
[ ] EY Install Roof Deck 12 days Wed 12/18/24 Thu 1/2/25 36 Install Roof Deck
12/18 1/2
D(-46, : Level -1
38 (wg Install Roofing 18 days Tue 12/31/24 Thu 1/23/25 37F5-3 days Install Roofing ) IL L el oL (08)
12/31 T 1/23
39 (wg Install Exterior glazing mural 15 days Wed 12/18/24 Tue 1/7/25 36 Install Exterior glazing mural
12/18 © 17
I ° 40 |m Paint exterior Precast Panels 12 days Wed 1/8/25 Thu 1/23/25 39 Paint euterio;Precast Panels
I . | | 1/8 1/23
¢ C l O S D et e C t I O 41 . Install Underslab MEPFPs 12 days Fri 1/17/25 Mon 2/3/25 38F5-5 days Install Underslab MEPFPs
1/17 .2/3
12 ., Regrade Stone Base S days Tue 2/4/25 Mon 2/10/25 41 Regrade Stone Base
() 2/4 ‘T 2/10
. E Install Overhead MEPFPs 10 days Tue 2/11/25 Mon 2/24/25 41,42 Install Overhead MEPFPs
21T 2/24
14w, Install MEPFP Equipment 10 days Tue 2/25/25  Mon 3/10/25 43 Install MEPFP Equipment
2/25 Y. 3/10
°
Y 4 D P h O S I n 45 |wm Over head MEPS 10 days Tue 3/11/25  Mon 3/24/25 44 Over h%ad MEPS
3/ 3/24
46 wg, Frame office walls 15 days Wed 3/12/25  Tue 4/1/25 4555+1 day Frame office walls
r— ° 3/12) 41
° °
M 47 W Drywall and tape office walls 20 days Tue 4/1/25 Mon 4/28/25  46F5-1 day Drywall and tape office walls
* CSUMQAtIiNg Usin QVISWOIrK QnNno exce
— 43 |, Electrical and Plumbing wall roughin 8 days Tue 4/29/25  Thu 5/8/25 47 Electrical and Plumbing wall rough in
4/29 . 5/8
49  |mm Rough Inspection 4 days Fri 5/9/25 Wed 5/14/25 48 Rough Inspection
5/97 5/14
50 |wm Hang and tape drywall 15 days Thu 5/8/25 Wed 5/28/25  4955-1 day Hang and tape drywall
5/8y0 5/28
(] o 51 |(m Prime and paint walls 20 days Tue 5/27/25 Mon 6/23/25  50FS-2 days Prime and paint walls
s w
/27 6/23
52 |mg, Ceiling grid 15 days Fri 5/30/25 Thu 6,/19/25 5155+3 days Ceiling grid
5/30y 6/19
53 (W, MEPs ceiling trim 15 days Tue 6/3/25 Mon 6/23/25  5255+2 days MEPs ceiling trim
6/3p0000 6/23
s4 |mmg Above ceiling inspection 1day Tue 6/24/25 Tue 6/24/25 53 Above ceilinsinspection
6/24 "6/24
55 '-1 Install ceiling tiles 10 days Wed 6/25/25  Tue 7/8/25 54 Install ceiling tiles
6/25 %, /8
s6 W, Flooring 10 days Thu 7/3/25 Wed 7/16/25  55F5-4 days Flooting D(-40)-9(36) : Level -1 (76)
73 7 7/16
57 '-: Install doors & Hardware 10 days Fri 7/4/25 Thu 7/17/25 5655+1 day Install doors & Hardware
° ° T/ 4y /A
| ] L] |
- 58 W Install Interior Glazing 10 days Wed 6/25/25 Tue 7/8/25 5555 Install Interior Glazing
. y asS etween riumping an asS etween riumpning an ecClriCca
59 '-: Cabinets 3 days Tue 7/15/25 Thu 7/17/25 56FS-2 days Cabinets
° 715 JINT
— 60 |mn MEPS trim 6 days Fri 7/18/25 Fri7/25/25 5655+5 days,59 MEPS trim
7/18yT 7/25
’ 61 (wg Phase lll Train Platform Construction 115 days Mon 9/9/24 Fri 2/14/25 | Phase IIl Train Platform Construction [ .
9/9 ¢ 1 2/14
° ° °
62 |Wm Install Trench Foundations 10 days Mon 9/9/24 Fri9/20/24 28 Install Trench Foundations
INTO QO SINQle, INNteQrated Mmaoaoe
, O 63 (Wg Stone Train Platform Pad 10 days Mon 9/23/24  Fri 10/4/24 62 Stone Train}latform Pad
9/23 7. 10/4
M ° 64 W Install Column Piers 15 days Mon 10/7/24  Fri10/25/24 63 Install Column Piers
reate seleCtion sets O e Various
[ 65 |mm Install Structural Steel 40 days Mon 10/28/24 Fri12/20/24 64 InstalLStructuraI Steel
10/28
° ° 66 W Concrete pour platform Pad 15 days Mon 12/23/24  Fri 1/10/25 65 Concrete pobr platform Pad
[ ] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] 12!23 1;«10
UILOINQ COMPOoNeNts INn our oroject. our orimary emophasis was on pinpointing critica T i i o S8
) 12/23 Yo 1/17
o s O 68 |mWm Paint Structural steel 20 days Mon 12/23/24 Fri1/17/25 65 Paint Structural steel
12/23 T 1117
l I I . ‘ O S e e‘ I O | ' e We e | . e < O S eS e Weel l e S ru ( u rO e e I I I‘ I ' S O ( rO I I I O I OI I O I . 69 |mg Install Panel Glazing 20 days Mon 1/20/25  Fri 2/14/25 68 Install Panel Glazing
[ 120 © 2/14
° ° ° . ° ° 70 |wm Project Closeout 23 days Mon 7/28/25 Wed 8/27/25 / Project Closeout
' ' ts MEP tem ['h h th dentif tion we CanN " tnaJcentng
- l S S S e S ° r O U 9 I S I e I l C O I O p r O C e S S ) 71 |wg Final Cleaning 20 days Mon 7/28/25  Fri8/22/25 60,69 Fina"cleaning
7/28 - /8/22
o O ° 72 |wm Final Testing 3 days Mon 8/25/25 Wed 8/27/25 71 Final Testing
' recisely relocate the systems that are causing conflicts
L 73 (wm Punch List 15 days Mon 7/28/25  Fri8/15/25 60 Punch List
7/28 T 8/15 IA(19)-9(89) : Level -1 (79)
L] L] L] L] [ ] L] [ ] L] : . . . .
74w Final Inspections 5 days Mon 8/18/25  Fri 8/22/25 73 Final Insyedmns
M QOJUsSting QO plpe Oor ouct WILL recCtl € ISSuUe. Leveraging
° s .-: TCO/Substantial Completion 1 day Mon 8/25/25 Mon 8/25/25 74 TCO/Substantial Completion|
8/25 T78/25
BIM btain ' id N how and where to reconfigure [rain Platform Complete - 2/14/25 - Week 48
, WEe O001aIN precise guiocance O ©

the specific clash areas. By undertaking this proactive approach
at the project outset, we can potentially save subcontractors and
GCs significant costs, amounting to thousands of dollars.
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Estimating

& G@RDIAN’
Week: 21-24
. D(-33)-8 : Level -1 (100)

Week. 4-5 Level 1 & 2 Week: 24-26

FOOtlng Pour StrUCturaI Steel Steel Erectlon Cariiiticintion Workhook @ ‘

For Traln EreCted for begln S [D f”| le Iﬂ?jl'l‘lurlnl'l}zkmi'i'v E)\.-'ir'ilml'I'Hkm'i'i'v C‘_Ilitln'l'akx!n'i'f' E‘_Shtm"l'e:kx&nf‘i‘ I EV| fI I@(:he1r|§jemalysis'~f| %Lh |

Station Train station . | | |

ltems WES Status  WBS/RBS Name Volume Weight Count PrimaryQuantity
'__j Concrete 03 .
r_j(ﬁi:-n::rt!‘i:r? Round 03.3
[ Floors 03.2
L] 77" annual edition
r_j Footings 031 : A
LHIETRTR ; - s Building Construction Costs
SERNEERliNi : _ T Foor with RSMeans data
m%” )I#y’ ' Week. 5-7 Week- 25_29 Week. 27_28 ;lioncreteﬁt]mm{?] 221::1 | T
| Footing Pour ' . : e L. ) . o
“ o Trgin g‘fve't?’ &I Aé . Steel Erection By using the guantification tool in BIM, we were able to find total volume Building costs taken from
tt ructiral Stee Trusses and count of objects then we used the Means data book to find pricing. One | RSMeans data and
QI Erected for - - - adjusted for Inflation
Train station ISsue we worked around Is converting meter to yards for total volume
. Concrete D 2 890, 265.00
Shell Bldg Total Cost Quantities LIN LIN Cost
Footings & Foundations 3,531.80 Volumein M 524500 B65,291.00
Concrete Slab 356786 Volumein M 524500 874,12570
‘wall Panels 2 677.50 Volume in M| $245.00 655,987.50
Week: 8.9 Week: 30-35 Week: 29-30 Mizc. Concrete 201984 Volumein M 524500 494 860.80
- O Precast Concrete T Subtotal 2,890,265.00
Pour Pad For St Steel Trusses
and u : : : . :

Train Station ; connected Example of the Concrete Estimate. Footings & Foundations include platform and station. Concrete slab
covers all concrete on grade. Wall Panels are precast panels and tilt up. Misc. Concrete Is any structural
and poured concrete needed for the station. To find subtotal multiply Quantity by UN Cost
Project: Millennium Station Contact  PJ Brocious
Location: Chicago, IL

Cost
Week: 36-41 .

Week' UrlLs Concrete Walls V\éﬁek ?|>1-32| Subtotal > 1>,000.00

Site Pad Pour poured MEP Additional Stee

and Lay Asphalt el relnfqrplng + Subtotal S 228216393

Retaining Walls
Poured Concrete 5 2,820,028.00
Structural Steel 5 1,609,100.00
Woods & Plastics S 12,255.00
Thermal & Moisture Barrier 5 1,077,534.00
Doors & Windows 5 290,027.00
: ) Finishes $ 152,739.64
Week: 16-20 ¥Ve_el;' 4_1 o4 Week: 64 Specialties $ 2,250.00
Set Complete: Special Construction 5 426,720.00
Glazing and Mechanical S 278,650.00
siding finished Electrical 5 356,500.00
TOTAL BUILDING SHELL COSTS: 5 7,243,403.64
General Conditions
Subtotal $ 812,416.76
Contractor Const. Grand Total S 12,352,984.32
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